OP \$65.00 2490857

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM766786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 3476/0349 AND ALSO AT REEL/FRAME 4058/0280
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVIONICS WCF LIMITED (AS COLLATERAL AGENT)		11/09/2022	EXEMPT COMPANY WITH LIMITED LIABILITY: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

900731070

Name:	CIRRUS DESIGN CORPORATION
Street Address:	4515 Taylor Circle
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55811
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Name:	CIRRUS INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	4515 Taylor Circle
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55811
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	RESOURCES, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	4515 Taylor Circle
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55811
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Name:	INDUSTRIAL RESOURCE CORPORATION
Street Address:	4515 Taylor Circle
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55811
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Name:	DAKOTA AIRCRAFT CORPORATION
<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

Street Address:	4515 Taylor Circle
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55811
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH DAKOTA
	· ·
Name:	CIRRUS INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC
Street Address:	4515 Taylor Circle
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55811
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA
Name:	CIRRUS FINANCE, INC.
Street Address:	4515 Taylor Circle
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55811
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Name:	CIRRUS AIRCRAFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	4515 Taylor Circle
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55811
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Name:	AEROSPACE DESIGN INVESTMENTS, LTD.
Street Address:	c/o The Corporation Trust Company (Registered Agent)
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange St
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
	•

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2490857	
Registration Number:	1907261	CIRRUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123364725

Email: dmattessich@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle I Mattessich
Address Line 1: Merchant & Gould P.C.
Address Line 2: 150 S. Fifth St, Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18257.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle I. Mattessich
SIGNATURE:	/daniellemattessich/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS#page2.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS#page3.tif

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 3476/0349, REEL/FRAME 4071/0296, REEL/FRAME 3958/0903, REEL/FRAME 4071/0273, REEL/FRAME 4058/0280, REEL/FRAME 4071/0240

This Affidavit to Affirm the Releases of Previously Recorded Security Interests is effective as of 11/09/2022 pursuant to the fulfillment of the loan obligations.

- I, George Letten, do hereby declare as follows:
 - 1. I am the Chief Financial Officer of Cirrus Design Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Wisconsin, with a business address of 4515 Taylor Circle, Duluth, MN 55811.
 - 2. Pursuant to the trademark security interest dated January 31, 2007 and recorded at Reel/Frame 3476/0349, the GRANTORS/ASSIGNORS (i.e., Cirrus Design Corporation, Cirrus Industries, Inc., Resources, Incorporated, Industrial Resource Corporation, Dakota Aircraft Corporation, Cirrus Insurance Agency, LLC, Cirrus Finance, Inc., Cirrus Aircraft Corporation, and Aerospace Design Investments, Ltd.) granted to ASSIGNEE, Cratos Capital Management, LLC, as Collateral Agent, a first priority security interest in the rights, title and interest of certain intellectual property, including U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 2490857 (Design Mark) and 1907261 (CIRRUS).
 - 3. Pursuant to the trademark security interest dated January 31, 2007 and recorded at Reel/Frame 4071/0296, the GRANTORS/ASSIGNORS (i.e., Cirrus Industries, Inc., Resources, Incorporated, Industrial Resource Corporation, Dakota Aircraft Corporation, Cirrus Insurance Agency, LLC, Cirrus Finance, Inc., Cirrus Design Corporation, Cirrus Aircraft Corporation, and Aerospace Design Investments, Ltd.) granted to ASSIGNEE, Cratos Capital Management, LLC, as Collateral Agent, a first priority security interest in the rights, title and interest of certain intellectual property, including U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3736949 (XI).
 - 4. Pursuant to the trademark security interest dated March 19, 2009 and recorded at Reel/Frame 3958/0903, the GRANTORS/ASSIGNORS (i.e., Cirrus Design Corporation, Dakota Aircraft Corporation, Cirrus Industries, Inc., Resources, Incorporated, Industrial Resource Corporation, Cirrus Insurance Agency, LLC, Cirrus Finance, Inc., Cirrus Aircraft Corporation, Aerospace Design Investments, Ltd., and Cirrus Holding Company Limited) granted to ASSIGNEE, Avionics WCF Limited, as Collateral Agent (for itself and Jedi Limited), a first priority security interest in the rights, title and interest of certain intellectual property, including U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 2490857 (Design Mark) and 1907261 (CIRRUS).
 - 5. Pursuant to the trademark security interest dated March 19, 2009 and recorded at Reel/Frame 4071/0273, the GRANTORS/ASSIGNORS (i.e., Cirrus Design Corporation, Dakota Aircraft Corporation, Cirrus Industries, Inc., Resources,

Incorporated, Industrial Resource Corporation, Cirrus Insurance Agency, LLC, Cirrus Finance, Inc., Cirrus Aircraft Corporation, Aerospace Design Investments, Ltd., and Cirrus Holding Company Limited) granted to ASSIGNEE, Avionics WCF Limited, as Collateral Agent, a first priority security interest in the rights, title and interest of certain intellectual property, including U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3736949 (XI).

- 6. Pursuant to the recorded trademark security interest dated **April 6, 2009** and recorded at **Reel/Frame 4058/0280**, the **ASSIGNOR**, *Cratos Capital Management*, *LLC*, granted to **ASSIGNEE**, *Avionics WCF Limited*, as Collateral Agent, an assignment of the trademark collateral security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3476/0349, which included collateral in **U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 2490857 (Design Mark), 1907261 (CIRRUS).**
- 7. Pursuant to the recorded trademark security interest dated **April 6, 2009** and recorded at **Reel/Frame 4071/0240**, the **ASSIGNOR**, *Cratos Capital Management*, *LLC*, granted to **ASSIGNEE**, *Avionics WCF Limited*, as Collateral Agent, an assignment of the trademark collateral security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 3476/0349, which included collateral in **U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3736949 (XI)**.
- 8. To the best of my knowledge: (a) the obligations secured under the security agreements referenced above in Paragraphs 2-7 were satisfied; (b) Assignors/Grantors repaid in full the loans managed by the Collateral Agents referenced above; and (e) the Lenders and/or Collateral Agents released all of the above-referenced security interests in the trademarks.
- 9. Due to unknown reasons, releases of the trademark security interests were not previously filed with the USPTO and the Collateral Agents have ceased to exist and are no longer in business.
- 10. The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this affidavit are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Given and signed atWheeling, Illinoison Nov 9, 2022	11. The undersign	ed has personal knowl	edge of these facts and attests to the	ir truth.
	ven and signed at _	Wheeling, Illinois	on Nov 9, 2022	
By George Letten	Georae Leti	Sen		

Printed Name: George Letten

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS - George

Final Audit Report 2022-11-09

Created: 2022-11-09

By: Andrew Schmid (aschmid@cirrusaircraft.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA4At5i3gL3lbz9pB1-rntUyhhqs4yBOEd

"AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTER ESTS - George" History

- Document created by Andrew Schmid (aschmid@cirrusaircraft.com) 2022-11-09 3:47:23 PM GMT
- Document emailed to George Letten (gletten@cirrusaircraft.com) for signature 2022-11-09 3:49:33 PM GMT
- Email viewed by George Letten (gletten@cirrusaircraft.com) 2022-11-09 3:52:35 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by George Letten (gletten@cirrusaircraft.com)
 Signature Date: 2022-11-09 3:53:55 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
 2022-11-09 3:53:55 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign

RECORDED: 11/09/2022